CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ref. No.: CFCL/SE/ 2023-24/10

November 10, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder(s)/legal heir(s) regarding loss of his/her/their share certificate(s) as per details given below:-

Folio No(s).	Name of Shareholder(s)	Total Holding	Share Certificate Number(s)	Distinctive Number(s)
E0010705	VENKATA RATNA RAO MANDALAPU	1000	2042589 _ 2042598	331525151 - 331526150
E0027370	SHRIDHAR S KUBSADGOUDAR	1500	240289 <u>-</u> 240303	51933107 - 51934606
E0347619	UMA LOTHRA	100	651203	117159241 - 117159340
	GOPAL KRISHAN LUTHRA			
E0455197	MADHUKANT MANMOHANDAS KANAKIA	27	2458898	406030231 - 406030257
E0456900	BHAGWATI DEVI JAIPURIA	55	2460601	406107746 - 406107800
E0459573	LILAVATI PRAKASHCHANDRA KANTIWALA	55	2463274	406254761 - 406254815
E0474343	JANAK PRAKASHCHANDRA KANTIWALA ANUJ GOEL	100	1287094	231389021 - 231389120

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate(s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Authorised Signatory

Corporate One, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025 • Tel. : 91-11-46581300, 41697900 • Fax: 91-11-40638679

<u>Date</u>: 30-10-2023 <u>Name</u>: VENKATA RATNA RAO MANDALAPU

To Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi – 110025

Dear Sir,

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate & Change in Address

I am the shareholder of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited holding <u>1000 equity</u> <u>shares</u> under <u>Folio number E0010705</u> in your Company.

Presently I am having the following shares in your Company:

<u>Folio Number – E0010705</u>

This letter is to inform you that I have misplaced the above referred share certificate and thereby make an application to you for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate.

I am enclosing the following documents for enable you to issue the duplicate share certificate:

- 1. A copy of Interim Dividend Warrant 2022-23 dated September 18th, 2023 issued to me as proof of ownership of shares in your company.
- 2. A copy of my Aadhaar card
- 3. A copy of my PAN card

Kindly do the needful as earliest as possible.

Thanking you

Your sincerely

URREW

(Venkata Ratna Rao Mandalapu) Address: Shourie Ratnam Enclave,H.no:1-3-126, Flat no :105, Rajendranagar,Mahabubnagar 509001 Ph No: 9866234502.

Encl.: as above

To,

SB Jash Investor Service Centre Chambal Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi- 110025

Dear Sir,

Sub: Application for issue of duplicate share certificates.

As per your email dated 21 sept 2023, I, Jaya S Kubsadgoudar, am sending this application for issue of duplicate share certificate. As I have already informed you, that I lost my husband, Shridhar S Kubsadgoudar on 15th Dec 2002. We are having physical share certificates in his name as bellow

FOLIO NUMBER	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	DISTINCTIVE NUMBERS	UNIT FACE VALUE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TOTAL SHARES
	240289	51933107 TO 51933206	10	100	
	240290	51933207 то 51933306	10	100	
	240291	51933307 TO 51933406	10	100	
	240292	51933407TO 51933506	10	100	
	240293	\$1933507 TQ 51933606	10	100	
	240294	51933607TO 51933706	10	100	4
	240295	51933101 to 51933806	10	100	
CB27370	240296	51933807 TO 51933906	10	100	1500
	240297	51933907 TO 51934006	10	100	
9 ×	240298	51934007 TO 51934106	10	100	
	240299	51934107 TO 51934206	10	100	
	240300	51934207 TO 51934306	10	100	
	240301	51934307TO 51934406	10	100	
	240302	51934407 TO 51934506	10	100	
	240303	51934507 TO 51934606	- 10	100	

So, we have a total of 1500 Shares. We also requested the following queries

- 1. In this folio Number, are we missing any share certificate (what number is showing in your records)
- 2. Is there a nominee on these shares

3. My husband has not made any WILL, hence if there is no nominee, what documents do you need to transfer it in my name.

4. Procedure for transfer

5. Are there any unclaimed bonus shares or dividends?

Now, we request you to kindly issue any share certificates if we are missing. I have attached the following certificates with this application.

- 1. Legal Heir Certificate Shridhar S Kubsadgoudar
- 2. Death Certificate of Shridhar S Kubsadgoudar

Kindly oblige and do the needful. Thanking You,

Theese

1. Jaya S Kubsadgoudar

Vuna KS

4. Veena S Kubsadgoudar

WB. Loll -

2. Viju Budapanahalli

5. Vinay S Kubsadgoudar

3. Vidya S Kubsadgoudar

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 0 8 NOV 2023 **New Delhi**

Anuradha Batra C/O Punam Jhamb 2A Jcevan Asha 60A Pedder Road Mumbai, Maharashtra 400026 batrasap89@gmail.com

October 31, 2023

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Investor Service Centre: Corporate One "First Floor" 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi- 110025

Subject: Transfer cum procedure for duplicate Share Certificate – Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to request assistance with the transfer of shares to my name (Anuradha Batra) and the procedure of issuing duplicate share certificates as the original certificates are misplaced, which were previously held by my late mother, Uma Luthra. It is with profound grief that I inform you of her passing.

Name of Shareholder: Uma Luthra Name of Company: Chambal Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited Number of Shares: 100 Folio # and Client Id #: E0347619

As the sole daughter and heir, I am responsible for managing her financial matters. Given that I am a Canadian citizen, I would appreciate your guidance on the procedure for transferring these shares. Enclosed, please find the following documents for your reference:

- 1. Copy of Uma Luthra's Death Certificate
- 2. Copy of the Dividend Warrant sent by the Company
- 3. Surrendered copy of my Indian Passport
- 4. Surrendered Certificate of my Indian. Passport from Consulate General of India, Toronto, Ontario Canada
- 5. Copy of my Canadian Passport.
- 6. My Birth Certificate.
- 7. Marriage Certificate

I kindly request your assistance in expediting the process of transferring and providing duplicate certificates and will provide any additional information or documents as needed to facilitate the procedure. Please feel free to contact me at <u>batrasap89@gmail.com</u> or 91 9819716011 if you require any further details or if there are any additional steps that need to be taken.

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated, as it will assist me in fulfilling the necessary legal requirements. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, Anuradha Batra

Mrs. Vishakha Madhukant Kanakia,

62, Swastik Society, North South Road No. 4, JVPD Scheme, Next to Cooper Hospital, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. Email: hkanakia1@gmail.com Mobile: 9892244009.

September 18, 2023.

To,

M/s. Chambal Fertilizers And Chemicals Limited, Investor Service Centre, New Delhi-110025.

Sir,

Sub: Folio No.- E0455197, Request for procedure of TRANSMISSION cum DUPLICATE ISSUE of SHARES, Number of shares 27.

With reference to the above, I, Mrs. Vishakha Madhukant Kanakia, Indian Inhabitant, am applying for procedure of Transmission cum Duplicate Issue of shares held in the name of Mr. Madhukant Manmohandas Kanakia expired on 31/10/2021 at Mumbai. The deceased was holding 27(Twenty Seven only) equity shares.

I am the <u>Legal heir</u>. The following are particular:

Sr. Name & Address of the Applicant Age
Mrs. Vishakha Madhukant Kanakia, 73
62, Swastik Society, N S Road No. 4, JVPD Scheme, Next to Cooper Hospital, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. Email: hkanakia1@gmail.com Mobile: 9892244009.

Relation with the deceased **Husband**

I hereby submit the following documents to support my claim for transmission of shares held by the deceased:

1. Death certificate of the deceased - Notarized,

2. Copy of self-attested Pan Card and Aadhar Card,

3. ISR - 1, ISR - 2, ISR -4, SH - 13,

4. Original Cancelled Cheque,

5. Client Master List.

I hereby request you to send me procedure for transmission cum duplicate issue of shares covered under Folio No. E0455197 standing in the name of the deceased. Kindly let me know the current shareholding along with Certificate Numbers, Distinctive Numbers etc. to process transmission cum duplicate issue of shares.

Please do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Vishakle mkanaka

Vishakha Madhukant Kanakia

Encl.:

2

- 1. Death certificate of the deceased Notarized,
- 2. Copy of self-attested Pan Card and Aadhar Card,
- 3. ISR 1, ISR 2, ISR -4, SH 13,
- 4. Original Cancelled Cheque,
- 5. Client Master List.

HARISH KUMAR JAIPURIA R: 22815112 M:9322654415 E: hkj@sourcecodeintl.com November 2, 2023 Vishnu Mahal, D Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020

M/S Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi – 110025

Dear Sirs,

Attn: Shri S B Jash, Investor Service Centre

Re: Physical shares of your Company held by Smt BHAGWATI DEVI JAIPURIA (since deceased) : Folio E0456900

Please refer to our earlier communications by email and our letter dated 9th ultimo, and your e mail of 19th ultimo and my subsequent call to you.

As stated therein, I am the son and only legal heir of the deceased shareholder, and the Share certificate are not tracable.

As desired by you, I am again sending you this signed Application request to please issue duplicate share certificate and transmit the shares to my name.

Thanks

Yours faithfully, Aff aluni

(Harish Kumar Jaipuria)

P.S. : As you will appreciate the total value of these shares held by us is nearly Rs. 15,000 only.

N.B.: Xerox of death certificate was already sent to you on 9th instant.

N.B. : Scanned copy of this signed letter is being sent to you by e mail as desired by you.

Date: 01 11 2023

To.

S B JASH

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Corporate one, First floor

5 Commercial centre, Jasola

New Delhi – 110025

Subject: Regards duplicate share certificate

Folio no: E0459573

Name: LILAVATI PRAKASHCHANDRA KANTIWALA Email : jkatliwala @gmail.com Mob: 98251 18107

Dear, Sir / Mam

As above said folio I lost my share certificate somewhere and I searched many times but failed. So I m requesting you to send a duplicate share certificate at my registered address, so that I can Dematerialize the shares.

Thanking You

FUERIARIA HALSING

श्री मान जी िवेदन है कि मेरे पास -यम्बल-फरि लाईजाई रब केमिकल लिमिटेड के 100 होगर 본 Rom Joile No. E0474343 분! मैरे पास से बीचर Certificate Misplace हो ज्ञारी हैं। आप से रिनवेदन हैं कि मुझे नचा Share certificate issue fond contra 1 21 33 Demat A/c No. 10293313 DP/ID No. 302365 À Transfer कर दीनिस् ! आपनी अगि कृपा होगी cel-udia

> Anuj Goel HouseNo. 51/1 WARDNo.6 LADWA Dist. KURUKSHETRA PIN - 136132 MobileNo. 9896803082